DocuSign Envelope ID: 816F7DAD-3A54-4A72-9BAD-D7D6FBF5069E
Agreement Tracking No.: CM3019-2Al

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THIS AMENDMENT made and entered into this 4th day of

November ;, 2021 by and between the Board of County
Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the
“County”, and Walker Consultants, whose Florida office address
is located at 4904 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 150, Tampa, F1 33634,
hereinafter referred to as “Consultant”.

WHEREAS, the ©parties entered into an Agreement for
Professional Services for Nassau County, Florida on or about
July 26, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement allowed an initial performance
period of one hundred and twenty (120) days, beginning July 26,
2021 and ending November 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works has determined it to
be necessary to extend the performance period beyond November
23, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises
and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the
parties hereto do mutually agree as follows:

1. The Agreement shall be amended to extend the performance
period for an additional period beginning November 24,

2021 through September 1, 2022.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 816F7DAD-3A54-4A72-9BAD-D7D6FBF5069E
Agreement Tracking No.: CM3019-Al

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in conflict
with this Amendment shall remain in full force and

effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Taws €. Pope fTCP

By: Taco E. Pope, AICP
Its: Designee

Walker Consultants

Jim (orldt

By: Jim Corbett

Its: Director of Studies
Date : TI757202T




